

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5149/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2013 in SBCR1.Misc. 2nd Bail Application No.4893/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR, JAIPUR)

KAILASH TAILOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.  
Mr. Adil Muneer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |