

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5149/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2013 in CRBA No.4893/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KAILASH TAILOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr.Adil Muneer, A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr.Manish Singhvi, advocate is requested to take notice for
respondent-State of Rajasthan.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a set of
paper books of the S.L.P. on Dr.Singhvi, learned counsel.

Call the matter on 19.08.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar