

\220

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5149/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2013 in CRBA No.4893/2013, of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KAILASH TAILOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adil Munir Andrabi, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that  
the petitioner has been suffering from paralysis.

We request the learned counsel, Dr. Manish Singhvi, appearing for  
the State to get the details with regard to the extent of paralysis  
suffered by the petitioner.

List on 2nd September, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master

|